



PINAL COUNTY
WIDE OPEN OPPORTUNITY

PURCHASING DIVISION REPORT

April 3, 2024

CONTRACT AMENDMENTS:

The Board is requested to approve the following contract amendment:

1. RFP 203026 – Public Defense Services Office-Attorney Services - Recommended approval of Amendment No. 4 to exercise the optional extension period from July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 with the following suppliers:

Chelli M. Wallace, Attorney at Law	Law Office of Bryson Jones, PLLC
Czop Law Firm PLLS (Steven Czop)	Law Office of Mark Tallan
David Mangin Law, PLLC	Law Office of Timothy V. Nelson
FHU Law, PLLC (Faisal Ullah)	Linn Legal Consulting, PLLC (Olivia Linn, Esq.)
J Cloud Law, PLLC (Jeff Cloud)	Service Law Group, PLLC (Ian N. Service)
James Q. Buchanan, Attorney at Law	Soslosky Law Firm, PLC (James Soslosky)
Law Office of Ann M. Williams, P.C.	The Lara Law Group, PLC (Matthew Lara)
Law Office of Adam James	

There is one (1) optional extension remaining. This contract is used by the Public Defense Services Department.

2. RFP 208226 – Immigration Resources Attorney Services - Recommended approval of Amendment No. 3 to exercise the optional extension period from July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 with the following suppliers:

Ballecer and Segal, LLP
The Neufeld Law Firm, PLC

There is one (1) optional extension remaining. This contract is used by the Public Defense Services Department.

3. RFP 220431 – Electronic Health Records Software - Recommended approval of Amendment No. 2 to exercise the optional extension period from July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 with Cure MD. There are seven (7) optional extensions remaining. This contract is used by the Public Health Department.

4. IFB 225627 – On-Site Aggregate Crushing Services - Recommended approval of Amendment No. 2 to exercise the optional extension period from April 13, 2024 through April 12, 2025 with Smithco Enterprises Inc. There are two (2) optional extensions remaining. This contract is used by Development Services - Public Works Division.



PINAL COUNTY
WIDE OPEN OPPORTUNITY

5. IFB 232528 – Roadway Pavement Markings - Recommended approval of Amendment No. 1 to exercise the optional extension period from April 18, 2024 through April 17, 2025 with the following suppliers:

Franklin Striping Inc.
Hulxe Construction Services LLC
Pavement Marking Inc.

There are three (3) optional extensions remaining. This contract is used by Development Services – Public Works Division.

6. RFP 232627 – WIOA One-Stop Operator - Recommended approval of Amendment No. 1 to exercise the optional extension period from July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 with Chicanos Por La Causa. There are three (3) optional extensions remaining. This contract is used by the Workforce Development Department.



PINAL COUNTY
WIDE OPEN OPPORTUNITY

To: Pinal County Board of Supervisors

From: Kristen Grieco, Procurement Officer

Date: April 3, 2024

Re: Contract Amendment for RFP #203026RFP – Public Defense Services Office – Attorney Services

It is requested the Board approve a contract term extension with the following suppliers who provide Attorney Services for the Public Defense Services Department(s):

Chelli M. Wallace, Attorney at Law

Czop Law Firm PLLC (Steven Czop)

David Mangin Law, PLLC

FHU Law, PLLC (Faisal Ullah)

J Cloud Law, PLLC (Jeff Cloud)

James Q. Buchanan, Attorney at Law

Law Office of Anne M. Williams, P.C.

Law Office of Adam James

Law Office of Bryson Jones, PLLC

Law Office of Mark Tallan

Law Office of Timothy V. Nelson

Linn Legal Consulting, PLLC (Olivia Linn, Esq.)

Service Law Group, PLLC (Ian N. Service)

Soslowsky Law Firm, PLC (James Soslowsky)

The Lara Law Group, PLC (Matthew Lara)

The County has spent approximately \$1,120,000 on these contracts in the last year and the same is anticipated in the next year of the contract.

The current term of this contract expires on June 30, 2024. The new term, if approved, will begin on July 1, 2024, and will continue through June 30, 2025. After this extension, one (1) one-year optional extension will remain.

It is also requested the Board authorize the Director of the Office of Budget and Finance to approve and sign resulting purchase orders and related administrative documents. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Respectfully submitted,

Kristen Grieco

Kristen Grieco

Procurement Officer

(520) 866-6639

Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

**Contract: 203026RFP
Amendment #4**
Procurement Officer: Kristen Grieco
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov

Public Defense Services Office – Attorney Services

Contractor Name: **Chelli M. Wallace, Attorney at Law**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2025.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

<u>X</u>	<u>X</u> April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

**Contract: 203026RFP
Amendment #4**
Procurement Officer: Kristen Grieco
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov

Public Defense Services Office – Attorney Services

Contractor Name: **Czop Law Firm, PLLC (Steven Czop)**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2025.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X	X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

**Contract: 203026RFP
Amendment #4**
Procurement Officer: Kristen Grieco
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov

Public Defense Services Office – Attorney Services

Contractor Name: **David Mangin Law, PLLC**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2025.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X	X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

Contract: 203026RFP
Amendment #3
Procurement Officer: Kristen Grieco
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov

Public Defense Services Office – Attorney Services

Contractor Name: **FHU Law, PLLC (Faisal Ullah)**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2025.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X	X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

**Contract: 203026RFP
Amendment #4**
Procurement Officer: Kristen Grieco
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov

Public Defense Services Office – Attorney Services

Contractor Name: **J Cloud Law, PLLC (Jeffrey Cloud)**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2025.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X	X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

**Contract: 203026RFP
Amendment #4**
Procurement Officer: Kristen Grieco
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov

Public Defense Services Office – Attorney Services

Contractor Name: **James Q. Buchanan, Attorney at Law**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2025.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X	X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

**Contract: 203026RFP
Amendment #4**
Procurement Officer: Kristen Grieco
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov

Public Defense Services Office – Attorney Services

Contractor Name: **Law Office of Anne M. Williams, P.C.**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2025.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X	X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

Contract: 203026RFP
Amendment #6
Procurement Officer: Kristen Grieco
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov

Public Defense Services Office – Attorney Services

Contractor Name: **Law Office of Adam James**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2025.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X	X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

Contract: 203026RFP
Amendment #5
Procurement Officer: Kristen Grieco
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov

Public Defense Services Office – Attorney Services

Contractor Name: **Law Office of Bryson Jones, PLLC**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2025.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X	X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

**Contract: 203026RFP
Amendment #4**
Procurement Officer: Kristen Grieco
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov

Public Defense Services Office – Attorney Services

Contractor Name: **Law Office of Mark Tallan**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2025.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X	X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

**Contract: 203026RFP
Amendment #3**
Procurement Officer: Kristen Grieco
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov

Public Defense Services Office – Attorney Services

Contractor Name: **Law Office of Timothy V. Nelson**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2025.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X	X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

**Contract: 203026RFP
Amendment #3**
Procurement Officer: Kristen Grieco
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov

Public Defense Services Office – Attorney Services

Contractor Name: **Linn Legal Consulting, PLLC (Olivia Linn, Esq.)**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2025.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X	X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

Contract: 203026RFP
Amendment #4
Procurement Officer: Kristen Grieco
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov

Public Defense Services Office – Attorney Services

Contractor Name: **Service Law Group, PLLC (Ian N. Service)**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2025.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X	X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

**Contract: 203026RFP
Amendment #4**
Procurement Officer: Kristen Grieco
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov

Public Defense Services Office – Attorney Services

Contractor Name: **Soslowsky Law Firm, PLC (James Soslowsky)**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2025.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X

Mike Goodman, Chairman
Pinal County Board of Supervisors

X April 3, 2024

Date



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

**Contract: 203026RFP
Amendment #3**
Procurement Officer: Kristen Grieco
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov

Public Defense Services Office – Attorney Services

Contractor Name: **The Lara Law Group, PLC (Matthew Lara)**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2025.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

<hr/> X	<hr/> X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman Pinal County Board of Supervisors	Date



PINAL COUNTY
WIDE OPEN OPPORTUNITY

To: Pinal County Board of Supervisors

From: Kristen Grieco, Procurement Officer

Date: April 3, 2024

Re: Contract Amendment for RFP #208226 Immigration Resource Attorney Services

It is requested the Board approve a contract term extension with the following suppliers who provide Immigration Resource Attorney Services for the Public Defense Services Department:

Ballecer and Segal, LLP
The Neufeld Law Firm, PLC

The County has spent approximately \$50,000 on these contracts in the last year and the same is anticipated in the next year of the contract.

The current term of this contract expires on June 30, 2024. The new term, if approved, will begin on July 1, 2024, and will continue through June 30, 2025. After this extension, one (1) one-year optional extension will remain.

It is also requested the Board authorize the Director of the Office of Budget and Finance to approve and sign resulting purchase orders and related administrative documents. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Respectfully submitted,

Kristen Grieco

Kristen Grieco
Procurement Officer
(520) 866-6639
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

Contract: 208226RFP
Amendment #3
Procurement Officer: Kristen Grieco
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov

Immigration Resource Attorney Services

Contractor Name: **Ballecer and Segal LLP**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2025.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X	X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

Contract: 208226RFP
Amendment #3
Procurement Officer: Kristen Grieco
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov

Immigration Resource Attorney Services

Contractor Name: **The Neufeld Law Firm, PLC**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2025.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X	X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	



PINAL COUNTY
WIDE OPEN OPPORTUNITY

To: Pinal County Board of Supervisors

From: Kristen Grieco, Procurement Officer

Date: April 3, 2024

Re: Contract Amendment for RFP #220431 Electronic Health Records Software

It is requested the Board approve a contract term extension with Cure MD who provides Electronic Health Records Software for the Public Health Department.

The County has spent approximately \$35,000 on this contract in the last year and the same is anticipated in the next year of the contract.

The current term of this contract expires on June 30, 2024. The new term, if approved, will begin on July 1, 2024, and will continue through June 30, 2025. After this extension, seven (7) one-year optional extensions will remain.

It is also requested the Board authorize the Director of the Office of Budget and Finance to approve and sign resulting purchase orders and related administrative documents. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Respectfully submitted,

Kristen Grieco

Kristen Grieco
Procurement Officer
(520) 866-6639
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

Contract: 220431
Amendment #2
Procurement Officer: Kristen Grieco
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov

Electronic Health Records Software

Contractor Name: **CureMD**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2025.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X	X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	



PINAL COUNTY
WIDE OPEN OPPORTUNITY

To: Pinal County Board of Supervisors

From: Lorina Gillette, Procurement Officer

Date: April 3, 2024

Re: Contract Amendment for IFB #225627 On-Site Aggregate Crushing Services

It is requested the Board approve a contract term extension with Smithco Enterprises Inc. who provides on-site aggregate crushing services for the Development Services – Public Works Division.

The County has spent \$0 on this contract in the last year. The contract will remain open in the event the need for these services arises in the next year.

The current term of this contract expires on April 12, 2024. The new term, if approved, will begin on April 13, 2024, and will continue through April 12, 2025. After this extension, two (2) one-year optional extensions will remain.

It is also requested the Board authorize the Director of the Office of Budget and Finance to approve and sign resulting purchase orders and related administrative documents. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Respectfully submitted,

Lorina Gillette

Lorina Gillette, CPPB
Procurement Officer
(520) 866-6262
Lorina.Gillette@pinal.gov



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

Contract: 225627IFB
Amendment #2
Procurement Officer: Lorina Gillette
Lorina.Gillette@pinal.gov

On-Site Aggregate Crushing Services

Contractor Name: **Smithco Enterprises Inc.**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to April 12, 2025.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X	X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	



PINAL COUNTY
WIDE OPEN OPPORTUNITY

To: Pinal County Board of Supervisors

From: Lorina Gillette, Procurement Officer

Date: April 3, 2024

Re: Contract Amendment for IFB #232528 Roadway Pavement Markings

It is requested the Board approve a contract term extension with the following suppliers who provide roadway pavement marking services for the Development Services – Public Works Division:

Franklin Striping Inc.
Hulxe Construction Services LLC
Pavement Marking Inc.

The County has spent approximately \$100,000 on these contracts in the last year and the same is anticipated in the next year of the contract.

The current term of this contract expires on April 17, 2024. The new term, if approved, will begin on April 18, 2024, and will continue through April 17, 2025. After this extension, three (3) one-year optional extensions will remain.

It is also requested the Board authorize the Director of the Office of Budget and Finance to approve and sign resulting purchase orders and related administrative documents. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Respectfully submitted,

Lorina Gillette

Lorina Gillette, CPPB
Procurement Officer
(520) 866-6262
Lorina.Gillette@pinal.gov



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

Contract: 232528IFB
Amendment #1
Procurement Officer: Lorina Gillette
Lorina.Gillette@pinal.gov

Roadway Pavement Markings

Contractor Name: **Franklin Striping Inc.**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to April 17, 2024.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X	X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

Contract: 232528IFB
Amendment #1
Procurement Officer: Lorina Gillette
Lorina.Gillette@pinal.gov

Roadway Pavement Markings

Contractor Name: **Hulxe Construction Services**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to April 17, 2024.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X	X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

**Contract: 232528IFB
Amendment #1**
Procurement Officer: Lorina Gillette
Lorina.Gillette@pinal.gov

Roadway Pavement Markings

Contractor Name: **Pavement Marking LLC**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to April 17, 2024.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X	X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	



PINAL COUNTY
WIDE OPEN OPPORTUNITY

To: Pinal County Board of Supervisors

From: Kristen Grieco, Procurement Officer

Date: April 3, 2024

Re: Contract Amendment for RFP #232627 WIOA One-Stop Operator

It is requested the Board approve a contract term extension with Chicanos Por La Causa who provides WIOA One-Stop Operator for the Workforce Development Department.

The County has spent approximately \$59,000 on this contract in the last year and same is anticipated in the next year of the contract.

The current term of this contract expires on June 30, 2024. The new term, if approved, will begin on July 1, 2024, and will continue through June 30, 2025. After this extension, three (3) one-year optional extensions will remain.

It is also requested the Board authorize the Director of the Office of Budget and Finance to approve and sign resulting purchase orders and related administrative documents. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Respectfully submitted,

Kristen Grieco

Kristen Grieco
Procurement Officer
(520) 866-6639
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov



Contract Amendment

The Office of Budget and Finance – Purchasing Division
31 N. Pinal Street, PO Box 1348
Florence, AZ 85132
(520) 866-6008

Contract: 232627RFP
Amendment #1
Procurement Officer: Kristen Grieco
Kristen.Grieco@pinal.gov

WIOA One-Stop Operator

Contractor Name: **Chicanos Por La Causa**

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 (Contract Changes), the referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Contract Term. Pursuant to Paragraph 2 (Contract Extension), the term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2025.

Except as otherwise expressly modified or amended herein, all other terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be altered or changed by this Amendment.

Pinal County hereby executes its right to unilaterally amend the above referenced contract on this date.

X	X April 3, 2024
Mike Goodman, Chairman	Date
Pinal County Board of Supervisors	